the existing number of Shares held by Qualifying Shareholders. No preference has been given to
topping-up odd lots to whole board lots.

The allotment results in respect of the excess Rights Shares are as follows:

Number of
excess
Rights Shares
applied for

Number of
valid excess
applications

Total number
of excess

Rights Shares
applied for

Total number
of excess

Rights Shares
allotted

Approximate
percentage

of allocation
based on the
total number

of excess
Rights
Shares

applied for
in the

category Basis of allotment

19 to 600 21 7,066 0 0% approximately 0.08% of
the total excess Rights
Shares applied for

800 to 5,698,642,240 2,543 6,105,651,049 4,997,195 0.06% to 0.13% approximately 0.08% of
the total excess Rights
Shares applied for

Total 2,564 6,105,658,115 4,997,195

4

SHAREHOLDINGS IN THE COMPANY

To the best of the Directors’ knowledge, information and belief after having made all reasonable
enquiries, the shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and after completion of
the Rights Issue will be as follows:

Immediately before completion
of the Rights Issue1

Immediately after completion
of the Rights Issue1

Number of
Shares

Approximate
%

Number of
Shares

Approximate
%

Cayman President 2,537,090,000 70.49 3,044,508,000 70.49
Directors 50,000 0.00 60,000 0.00
Public 1,062,305,000 29.51 1,274,766,000 29.51
Joint Underwriters2 0 0.00 0 0.00

Total 3,599,445,000 100.00 4,319,334,000 100.00

Notes:

1	 Certain percentages figures included in this table have been subject to rounding adjustments. Accordingly
figures shown as totals may not be an arithmetic aggregation of the figures preceding them.

2	 Pursuant solely to their respective underwriting obligations under the Underwriting Agreement and excluding
any other interests.

DESPATCH OF SHARE CERTIFICATES FOR RIGHTS SHARES AND REFUND CHEQUES

It is expected that share certificates for fully-paid Rights Shares and the refund cheques in respect
of wholly and partially unsuccessful applications for excess Rights Shares will be despatched by